UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

20070803000363230 1/4 \$36.35
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
08/03/2007 12-54-560M ETLED/CCDT

AL

35291

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX arless POSTAL CODE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE COUNTRY 225 Willow Crede Place ALUS ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any SSN OR EIN 1d. TAX ID #: 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY Willow Creek Hace Alabaster US AL SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2d. TAX ID #: 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER 35, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

600 N. 18TH STREET

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BIRMINGHAM

0706017532

US

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCCFILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed I ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	for record] (or recorded) in	the REAL 7. Check to REQ if applicable [ADDITIONAL]	UEST SEARCH REPORT	(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			-,.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

UCC FINANCING STATEM	IENTADDENDUM		· .	-	-	•
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back	<del></del>					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b)	ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMENT'		-		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•	-				
OR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			<u> </u>	
96_ INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	12:06-1	152	<b>1</b>			
Marias	17/0/200	$-\frac{1}{2}$	2007080 Shelby	23000363 Cnt∨ Ji	3230 2/4 \$36.35	
10. MISCELLANEOUS:	<b>→</b>		08/03/2	2007 12	dge of Probate 54:56PM FILED/	,AL CERT
•						
				;		
	•	-			•	•
		•	THE ABOVE	SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
			<u> </u>	<del></del>		
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	nate of Combine nam	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
I Ta. ORGANIZATION ON TOWN						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Harless		Culn this	•			
		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11c MAILING ADDRESS	reen Place	Mabast	سرم	AL	35007	
		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN		11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if at	<u></u>
ORGANIZATION	<b>.</b>	1		1		NONE
DEBTOR	ACCICNOD C/DIS	NIASCE Inches	(12a or 12b)			
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	(12a of 12b)			
12a, Ortonaria			•			
OR 126. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	<u></u>	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
						, · .
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>	СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers tir	mber to be cut or as extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.	<u> </u>					
14. Description of real estate:			•			
THE REAL PROPERTY DESC	RIBED ON THE					
ATTACHED DEED.	•		•			
	A					
Review De						-
1 Jeview De						
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•				•	-
						•
						•
•						
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	above-described real estate					•
(II DODMI OCES HOLHWAR & LECOLD THICHERY).	•	•				-
•	•					
•		17. Check only if applicable and	•		Ţ <b>T</b>	<b></b>
-					perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check only if applicable and	d check <u>only</u> one box	د.		
	·	J <del>anaa</del> ya ka ka sa				•
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	•			
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING  Filed in connection with a M  Filed in connection with a P	Kanufactured-Home		•	

## This form furnished by: Cahaba Title, Inc. Eastern Office (205) 833-1571 (205) 988-5600 FAX 988-5905 This instrument was prepared by: Send Tax Notice to: (Name) Richard O. Harless, Sr.

(Name) Holliman, Shockley & Kelly, Attorneys	(Name) Richard O. Harless, Sr.
(Address) 2491 Pelham Parkway	(Address) 1225 Willow Creek Place Alabaster, Alabama 35007
Pelham, Alabama 35124	Alabastel, Alabama 33007
WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LI	FE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR
STATE OF ALABAMA	MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
That in consideration of One Hundred Five Thousand and	no/100 (\$105,000.00) DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRA	NTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we.
JOHN BATROUNY, and wife, WENDY BATROUNY (herein referred to as grantors), do grant, bargain, sell and convey un	
RICHARD O. HARLESS, SR. and wife, CYNTHIA (herein reserred to as GRANTEES), as joint tenants, with right of sur	R. HARLESS vivorship, the following described real estate, situated in
•	

She1by County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 82, according to the Survey of Willow Creek, Phase Two, as recorded in Map Book 9, Page 102, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20070803000363230 3/4 \$36.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

08/03/2007 12:54:56PM FILED/CERT

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the year 1995 and subsequent years;

\*.

2. Easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any.

\$104,397.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

Inst # 1995-14878

D6/D7/1995-14878
D2:23 PM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
12.00

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, we have hercunto setOU	hand(s) and scal(s) this 24th
lay of <u>May</u> , 1995.	
VITNESS	
(Sea!)	John Ballouny (Seal)
(Seal)	JOHN BATROUNY (Scal)
(Seal)	Dendy toliouny (Seal)
Northampton County General Acknowledge	WENDY BATROUNY owledgment
I, the undersigned authority	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certifythat John Batrouny, a married man	, whose name is signed to the foregoing
conveyance, and who <u>is</u> known to me, acknowledged befo	ore me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance,
he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bea	ars date.
Given under my hand and official seal, this 34th day of	May A.D., 19 $\frac{95}{1}$ .
July 30, 1998	Läinda M. Oplinger
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
The state of the s	en ander groupe des regions de la promise de la promise de la promise de la promise de la compansión de la compansión de la promise de la prom

Shelby County

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said County and in said State, hereby certify that Wendy Batrouny, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 24th day of May, 1995.

My Commission Expires:

20070803000363230 4/4 \$36.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/03/2007 12:54:56PM FILED/CERT

Inst # 1995-14878

06/07/1995-14878 02:23 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 15.00 DOS KED

JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER Recording Fee Deed Tax V. RRANTY This form turnished by DEED

100 East Park Drive, Suite 302 Birmingham, Alabama 35235 (205) 833-1571 EASTERN OFFICE RIVERCHASE OFFICE 1900 Indian Lake Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35244 (205) 988-5600

Jahaba Title, Inc.